

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER, RANAGHAT
(NEZERATH SECTION)
TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the bonafide and reputed agencies/decorators for the followings works of District Sabala Mela,2019 to be held at Ranaghat Happy Club Play Ground on and from 09/12/2019 to 15/12/2019.

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

Sl. No	Annexure	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Date of completion of work
1	Annexure-A	Temporary structure of decorating pandel, stage, gate etc.	257331/-	Rs. 10,000/-	07/12/2019
2	Annexure-B	Electrical works	125311/-	Rs. 5,000/-	08/12/2019

Terms & Conditions:-

1. The tender must be submitted letterhead pad of agencies/decorators as per the work mentioned in Annexure for the execution of the schemes mentioned therein.
2. Self attested copies of Valid Profession Tax, I. Tax, GSTIN, Trade License & Credential certificate should be attached with the Tender.
3. The sealed tenders quoting the rate both in word and figures should be dropped in the Tender Box kept at the Nezerath Section of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Ranaghat, Nadia on or before **02.12.2019 by 2 P.M.**
4. The Tender box will be opened on the same day i.e. **02.12.2019 at 3.00 p.m.** at the chamber of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Ranaghat, Nadia. The Tenderer or his authorized person may remain present at the time of opening of Tender box. Quotation will not be received by post
5. The successful agencies should be submitted as earnest money the Bank draft in favour of Sub-Divisional Officer Ranaghat as security money which will be refundable after completion of work.
6. Payment will be made based on actual measurement of the finished work. It is mentioned that addition or alteration may be done as per requirement.
7. The rate should be quoted percent less basis and no higher rate than the schedule will be accepted.
8. Any damaged structure and materials as hire basis by natural calamity should be mended at the own cost of the agency immediately.
9. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Ranaghat reserves the right to reject any tender/quotation without assigning any reasons thereof.


Sub-Divisional Officer, Ranaghat
Ranaghat Sub-Division, Nadia.

22/11/19

Date: 22.11.2019

Memo. No. 427/(8)/Nez/SDO(R)

Copy forwarded for information & wide circulation to the :

1. The District Magistrate, Nadia
2. The Additional District Magistrate (Dev), Nadia
3. The District Information Officer, NIC, Nadia with a requested to upload in the website.
4. The District Information & Cultural Officer, Nadia
5. The Sub-Divisional Information & Cultural Officer, Ranaghat, Nadia
6. The Post Master, Head Post Office, Ranaghat, Nadia
7. O/C, Nezerath Section, Ranaghat Sub-Division, Nadia
8. Office of the Notice Board/Website, Ranaghat Sub-Division, Nadia


Sub-Divisional Officer, Ranaghat
Ranaghat Sub-Division, Nadia.

22/11/19

Estimate for the Temporary installation of Pandel, Stage, Stall etc. in connection with District Sabala Mela-2019 at Ranaghat Happy Club Play Ground under Ranaghat Sub-Division

Annexure-A

SI No.	Description of Items	Unit	Quantity	Rate for 7 days (in Rs.)	Amount (in Rs.)
1	Hire and labour charges for the erection of temporary shade consisting of a strong bamboo framework with roof convert with fresh fire coated Tarpoline to make the roof to withstand natural wear and tear with minimum height other lowest level of there directed completely. a) With the provision on the extra ceiling at crown 17ft and both sides 10ft as when required as per site condition.For (making of stage cover, greenroom cover front of the stage) b) With the provision of the extra ceiling of pandel with a good-quality cloth.	per sq.ft	6160	18	110880.00
2	Hire and labour charges for Stage for the open programe including 18mm thick plywood cover post @0.5mc/c with 100mm X100mm runner main stage 4.5ft high 32ftX20ft with 2 sides stair and green room etc complete so as many members as required and directed completely. including a green room with all types of stage decoration as per the direction of the authority.	per sq.ft	640	25	16000.00
3	Construction of temporary Stall including a shed with a necessary strong wall with tarpoline, a bamboo framework consisting of posts, diagonal bracing in both direction and horizontal members, etc. as directed with approved quantity material and including locking system of the shop. (10ftX10ft) (including rack with made of plywood)	per sq.ft	3200	10	32000.00
4	Barricading with bamboo post @ 1.00 mtr. c/c necessary tie bracing etc up to a height of 1.20 mtr. Using no split bamboo. (with two runner)	per ft.	200	10	2000.00
5	Hire and labour charges for collapsible gate with 40mmX40mmX6mm Tee as top and bottom guide rail, 20mmX10mmX2mm vertical channels 100mm apart is fully stretched position 20mmX 5mm M.S. flats as collapsible bracings properly rivetted and washed including 38mm steel rollers including locking arrangement, fitted and fixed in position with lugs set in cement concrete and including necessary cutting holes, chasing, etc in-wall , floors, etc and making good damages complete.	per sq.ft	32	500	16000.00
6	Supplying on hire basis cushioned chair for VIP's arranging properly on the Dias as per the direction of E.I.C. incl. carriage of chairs etc. complete.	per piece	20	140	2800.00
7	Supply of sofa set on hire basis.	per piece	3	420	1260.00
8	Supply of Tea table on hire basis.	per piece	6	1400	8400.00
9	Supply of PVC Chair on hire basis.	per piece	200	35	7000.00
10	Supply of PVC table on hire basis.	per piece	80	70	5600.00
11	Polythene drum for waste as hire basis.	per piece	8	140	1120.00
12	Hire of good quality table cloth (white cotton cloth).	per piece	30	140	4200.00


 Sub-Divisional Officer
 Ranaghat, Nadia
 22/4/19

13	Construction of temporary advertisement gate made with bamboo structure as per site the condition which was given by the authority.	per piece	1	4800	4800.00
14	Construction of temporary gate made with bamboo structure with any other material as per site condition which was given by the authority.	per piece	2	2800	5600.00
15	Temporary installation of tube-well with PVC pipe (at earmarked location) is to be done.	per piece	1	6500	6500.00
16	Temporary toilet with tarpoline and bamboo frame work(Size 5'*5*) with hole of 3'*4' deep as per site condition which was given by the authority.	per piece	2	2800	5600.00

Total Rs.	229760.00
Add G.S.T. @ 12% Rs.	27571.00
Grand Total	257331.00

Jhu B
 Sub-Divisional Officer
 Ranaghat, Nadia
 9/22/19

Estimate for the Temporary installation of Generator, Lighting, PA system etc. in connection with District Sabala Mela-2019 at Ranaghat Happy Club Play Ground under Ranaghat Sub-Division

Annexure-B

SI No.	Description of Items	Unit	Quantity	Rate for 7 days (in Rs.)	Amount (in Rs.)
1	Hire and Labour Charges for fixing of good quality luminaries with necessary fixing wire, screw, etc all complete, etc all complete, including testing after making the Connection.				
	a)500 W Halogen Lamp per piece.	Each	15	140	2100.00
	b))1000 W Halogen Lamp per piece.	Each	10	70	700.00
	c)400 W Metal Lamp per piece	Each	25	350	8750.00
	d)20 W LED Tube Light set with lamp per piece	Each	160	35	5600.00
	e)45W CFL lamp with holder per piece	Each	40	126	5040.00
	f)18 W CFL lamp with holder per piece	Each	40	70	2800.00
	g)12 W LED lamp with holder per piece	Each	40	70	2800.00
2	Hire and Labour Charges for all good quality PVC, copper wire with necessary all complete,including testing after making the Connection. a)15A Plug point.	Each	150	45	6750.00
3	Hire and Labour Charges for installation Three-phase panel board comprising with busbar chamber with different capacities Incoming and Outgoing Main switches, main and sub-main cable different sizes including making the earthing attachment, etc. all complete.	Each	4	1680	6720.00
4	Hire and labour charges for Errection of Tower for metal light set with acrylic cover by using tower structure incl. double arm header /single arm header etc. all complete.	Each	10	500	5000.00
5	Hire and labour charges for installation of different capacities DG set including the all cost of Fuel and Transportation etc. all complete.(3 phase 40 KVA with Fuel)	Set	1	20000	20000.00
6	Hiring and Labour charges for installation Amplifiers, cordless microphone, and box, PA casset player 120W, PA microphones, Cabinet speakers 100W, PA speakers stand for P.A. system including Battery (Sealed pack) making the necessary connection. (For Stage Programme).	Set	1	15000	15000.00
7	Hiring and Labour charge for installation Amplifiers, cordless microphone, and box.PA casset player 120W, PA microphones, Cabinet speakers 100W.PA speakers stand for the P.A. system including Battery (Sealed pack) making the necessary connection. excluding stage programme for the outdoor campus.	Set	1	10000	10000.00
8	Hiring and Labour charges for fixing of good quality luminaries (different. type spotlight etc. for performing stage programme) with necessary fixing wire screw etc all complete, including testing after making the necessary connection.	Set	1	18000	18000.00
9	Hire and labour charges for fixing of good quality Fan with necessary fixing wire. hook etc. all complete incl. testing speed after making the Connection.				
	a)Ceiling Fan 48" per point	Each	15	35	525.00
	b)Pedestal fan(wheels) per point	Each	10	210	2100.00

Total Rs. 111885.00
Add G.S.T. @ 12% Rs. 13426.00
Grand Total 125311.00

[Signature]
Sub-Divisional Officer
Ranaghat, Nadia
22/11/19